T34
www.vishay.com Vishay
Revision: 16-Feb-2026 1 Document Number: 40228
For technical questions, contact: tantalum@vishay.com
THIS DOCUMENT IS SUBJECT TO CHANGE WITHOUT NOTICE. THE PRODUCTS DESCRIBED HEREIN AND THIS DOCUMENT
ARE SUBJECT TO SPECIFIC DISCLAIMERS, SET FORTH AT www.vishay.com/doc?91000
SuperTan® Wet Tantalum Capacitors With Hermetic Seal,
Extended Range, Improved Vibration Capability,

Available
Available
ORDERING INFORMATION
T34 C 107 M 125 B (1) Z 6 (2) S
MODEL CASE
CODE
CAPACITANCE CAPACITANCE
TOLERANCE
DC VOLTAGE
RATING
TERMINATION RELIABILITY
LEVEL
CASE
INSULATION
ESR
AT + 85 °C
See
Standard
Ratings
table
This is
expressed in
picofarads.
The first two
digits are the
significant
figures. The
third is the
number of
zeros to follow
K = ± 10 %
M = ±  20 %
This is expressed
in volts. To
complete the
three-digit block,
zeros precede
the voltage rating
Axial through-hole
A = 100 % tin
B = tin / lead
SMD, outward
L-leaded
J = tin / lead
K = 100 % tin
Low profile, SMD,
outward L-leaded
P = tin / lead
R = 100 % tin
SMD, inward
L-leaded
L = tin / lead
M = 100 % tin
Low profile, SMD,
inward L-leaded
S = tin / lead
T = 100 % tin
Z = non-ER 8 = no outer
case insulation
6 = high
temperature
insulation film
S = std.
L = low

VDC
AT 200 °C
CASE
CODE PART NUMBER
MAX. ESR
120 Hz
(Ω)
MAX. DCL
(μA) AC RIPPLE
85 °C AT 40 kHz
(mARMS)
LIFE TEST
PERFORMANCE
(h AT +200 °C)25 °C 85 °C / 125 °C
50 VDC AT +85 °C
68 30 A T34A686(1)050(2)(3)(4)S 2.5 2 10 1050 1000
220 30 B T34B227(1)050(2)(3)(4)S 0.9 4 20 1800 1000
470 25 C T34C477(1)050(2)(3)(4)(S 0.75 3 25 2100 2000
680 25 D T34D687(1)050(2)(3)(4)S 0.7 5 7 2200 1000
1500 25 D T34D158(1)050(2)(3)(4)S 0.5 15 110 3000 500
60 VDC AT +85 °C
47 36 A T34A476(1)060(2)(3)(4)S 2.0 2 10 1050 1000
150 36 B T34B157(1)060(2)(3)(4)S 1.5 2 10 1650 1000
390 30 C T34C397(1)060(2)(3)(4)S 0.9 3 25 2100 1000
560 36 D T34D567(1)060(2)(3)(4)S 0.8 5 7 2500 1000
1000 36 D T34D108(1)060(2)(3)(4)S 0.7 20 90 3200 1000
75 VDC AT +85 °C
33 45 A T34A336(1)075(2)(3)(4)S 2.5 2 10 1050 2000
68 45 A T34A686(1)075(2)(3)(4)S 3.0 2 10 1050 500
110 45 B T34B117(1)075(2)(3)(4)S 1.3 2 10 1650 1000
220 37 B T34B227(1)075(2)(3)(4)S 1.8 5 50 2000 1000
330 45 C T34C337(1)075(2)(3)(4)S 1.0 3 25 2100 1500
470 45 D T34D477(1)075(2)(3)(4)S 0.9 5 50 2750 1000
750 45 D T34D757(1)075(2)(3)(4)S 0.7 25 150 3000 500
1000 45 D T34D108(1)075(2)(3)(4)S 0.7 20 90 3500 1000
100 VDC AT +85 °C
15 60 A T34A156(1)100(2)(3)(4)S 3.5 1 5 1050 1000
33 60 A T34A336(1)100(2)(3)(4)S 3.0 2 10 1050 2000
68 60 B T34B686(1)100(2)(3)(4)S 2.1 2 10 1650 1000
150 50 B T34B157(1)100(2)(3)(4)S 1.3 7.5 25 2100 1000
220 60 D T34D227(1)100(2)(3)(4)S 1.2 5 50 2750 1000
400 60 D T34D407(1)100(2)(3)(4)S 0.8 10 150 3000 1500
470 60 D T34D477(1)100(2)(3)(4)S 0.7 15 150 3000 1000
560 60 D T34D567(1)100(2)(3)(4)S 1.0 25 200 3000 1000
750 50 D T34D757(1)100(2)(3)(4)S 0.7 25 150 3000 500
125 VDC AT +85 °C
10 75 A T34A106(1)125(2)(3)(4)S 5.5 1 5 1050 1000
47 75 B T34B476(1)125(2)(3)(4)S 2.3 2 20 1650 1000
100 75 C T34C107(1)125(2)(3)(4)S 1.8 3 35 2100 1000
150 75 D T34D157(1)125(2)(3)(4)S 1.6 5 50 2750 1000
240 75 D T34D247(1)125(2)(3)(4)S 1.0 10 50 2500 1000
350 62 D T34D357(1)125(2)(3)(4)S 0.8 25 250 3000 2000
470 62 D T34D477(1)125(2)(3)(4)S 1.0 30 300 3500 500
560 62 D T34D567(1)125(2)(3)(4)S 0.7 30 160 4200 500
Notes
• Typical AC ripple current values at 85 °C, 40 kHz